
Lent and Easter at LCGS 2025 

 

Wed., March 5   Ash Wednesday Service, 6pm 

Wed., March 12  Wednesday Lenten Supper (5:30pm) and Service (6:15pm) 

Sun., March 16  Healing Service, 9:30am 

Wed., March 19  Wednesday Lenten Supper (5:30pm) and Service (6:15pm) 

Wed., March 26  Wednesday Lenten Supper (5:30pm) and Service (6:15pm) 

Wed., April 2   Wednesday Lenten Supper (5:30pm) and Service (6:15pm) 

Wed., April 9   Wednesday Lenten Supper (5:30pm) and Service (6:15pm) 

Sat., April 12   “Journey with Jesus” Moving Passion Play 

Sun., April 13   Palm Sunday Service, 9:30am 

Thurs., April 17  Maundy Thursday Service, 6pm 

Fri., April 18   Good Friday Service, 6pm 

Sun., April 20   Sunrise Easter Service, 6:11am 

Easter Service, 9:30am 


